22,
51.
71.

105.
106.
120.
135.

137.
201.

207.
228.

Appendix 1

2009 Community Service Partnerships
Appeal Fund Recommendations

Organization Name

Birchmount Bluffs Neighbourhood Centre
Community Living Toronto*
East Scarborough Storefront/Sage*

First Portuguese Canadian Cultural Centre of
Toronto*

Jane Alliance Neighbourhood Services*
Jane/Finch Community and Family Centre
Malvern Family Resource Centre
Newcomer Women's Services*

North Y ork Community House
Toronto Community & Culture Centre*

Toronto Tamil Seniors Association*

Working Women Community Centre

Total:

2008 2009 2009 2009

Approved Request Recommended _Additional

Allocation Amount Allocation Amount
$41,580.00  $45,228.00 $44,785.00 $733.00
$0.00  $15,000.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00  $95,500.00 $61,620.00 $0.00
$0.00  $63,102.00 $6,000.00 $0.00
N/A  $24,202.00 $0.00 $0.00
$105,060.00 $165,011.00 $107,165.00 $6,727.00
$104,040.00 $140,000.00 $116,125.00  $10,000.00
$36,720.00  $70,000.00 $37,460.00 $0.00
$70,890.00 $105,890.00 $72,315.00 $7,000.00
$15,300.00  $80,000.00 $15,610.00 $0.00
$20,400.00  $27,000.00 $20,810.00 $0.00
$81,605.00 $113,705.00 $87,030.00 $7,045.00
$475,595.00 $944,638.00 $568,920.00  $31,505.00

Note: * Organizations referred by CPIP Appeals Sub-committee



