Appendix 1

2009 Community Service Partnerships Appeal Fund Recommendations

	Organization Name	2008 Approved Allocation	2009 Request Amount	2009 Recommended Allocation	2009 Additional Amount
22.	Birchmount Bluffs Neighbourhood Centre	\$41,580.00	\$45,228.00	\$44,785.00	\$733.00
51.	Community Living Toronto*	\$0.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
71.	East Scarborough Storefront/Sage*	\$0.00	\$95,500.00	\$61,620.00	\$0.00
84.	First Portuguese Canadian Cultural Centre of Toronto*	\$0.00	\$63,102.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00
105.	Jane Alliance Neighbourhood Services*	N/A	\$24,202.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
106.	Jane/Finch Community and Family Centre	\$105,060.00	\$165,011.00	\$107,165.00	\$6,727.00
120.	Malvern Family Resource Centre	\$104,040.00	\$140,000.00	\$116,125.00	\$10,000.00
135.	Newcomer Women's Services*	\$36,720.00	\$70,000.00	\$37,460.00	\$0.00
137.	North York Community House	\$70,890.00	\$105,890.00	\$72,315.00	\$7,000.00
201.	Toronto Community & Culture Centre*	\$15,300.00	\$80,000.00	\$15,610.00	\$0.00
207.	Toronto Tamil Seniors Association*	\$20,400.00	\$27,000.00	\$20,810.00	\$0.00
228.	Working Women Community Centre	\$81,605.00	\$113,705.00	\$87,030.00	\$7,045.00
	Total:	\$475,595.00	\$944,638.00	\$568,920.00	\$31,505.00

Note: *Organizations referred by CPIP Appeals Sub-committee